
               ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED 
                         OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER (Elect.) 
                                         EHT (O&M) DIVISION, KESINGA  
                                         DIST-KALAHANDI, ODISHA, PIN-766012 
 

TENDER CALL NOTICE-0 2/ 17-18 
Sealed Tenders in prescribed proforma in duplicate are invited from registered order suppliers/ 
Manufacturers/ their authorized dealers having Valid IT, PAN, VAT Clearance certificate, 
distributor/ dealership certificate for supply of the following materials.  
Sl. 
No 

Description of 
materials 

Quantit
y 
   (nos) 

Type of fire 
Extinguishers 
 
 

Cost of tender 
paper (non 
refundable) 

Date of sale/ 
Receipt of 
tender paper 

Date of 
opening of 
tender paper 

Date of 
delivery of 
materials 

1 Supply of new fire 
extinguishers 
(MAKE: 
Ceasefire/Minimax) 
at 132/33KV Grid 
S/s, Kesinga & 
Saintala under EHT 
(O&M) Division, 
Kesinga 

    4 CO2 ( 22.5 
Kg ) 

 
Rs. 2000/- + 

5% VAT      
= 2100/- 

 
16.05.17 to 

27.05.17 
(During 
office 

hours) & 
29.05.17 

(upto 1.00 
PM) 

 
29.05.17 at 
04:00PM 

 
60 days 
from the 
date of 
issue of 
purchase 

order. 
4 ABC Dry 

chemical 
power (25Kg) 

The Tender documents can be made available in the office of undersigned on written request and 
payment of required dues by  pay order/ Bank Draft in favor of D.G.M EHT (O&M) Division, 
Kesinga, OPTCL and payable at Kesinga, odisha.  

The Tender bids must be accompanied with EMD 1% of estimated value (i.e.  an amount of 
Rs.4500/-)in shape of DD/ pay order in favor of D.G.M EHT (O&M) Division Kesinga, payable 
at Kesinga and will be opened on Dt. 29.05.17 at 4.00 PM in presence of Tenderers or their 
representative. (One person only with original authorization letter) Incomplete Tenderers and 
Tenders without EMD/ less than requisite amount shall be rejected. Besides these, the 
undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason 
thereof.  

       
 
 
 
                                                                                                   Sd/- 
                                                                                   Deputy General Manager (Ele) 

 
 


